General Description
The MAX4335–MAX4338 op amps deliver 40mW per
channel into 32Ω from ultra-small SC70/SOT23-8 pack-
ages making them ideal for mono/stereo headphone
drivers in portable applications. These amplifiers have
a 5MHz gain-bandwidth product and are guaranteed to
deliver 50mA of output current while operating from a
single supply of +2.7V to +5.5V.

________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
19-2136; Rev 0; 8/01
Ordering Information
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola Ltd.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP.RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4335EXT-T -40°C to +85°C 6 SC70-6 AAX
MAX4336EXT-T -40°C to +85°C 6 SC70-6 AAW
MAX4337EKA-T -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23-8 AAIK
MAX4337EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4338EUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX —
Typical Operating Circuit
VCC
R2
C2